

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1780-1785/2012

FUL CHAND MAHATO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAJU MAHATO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 27/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shrikant S., Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, are also disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1780-1785/2012

FUL CHAND MAHATO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KAJU MAHATO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant - complainant and learned counsel appearing for the respondents at length today and perused the impugned Judgment and Order of the High Court.

We are of the considered opinion that the High Court after giving due consideration of the entire evidence as also the statements given by the prosecution witnesses have found various discrepancies which go to the root of the matter and had rightly acquitted the accused- respondents herein.

In view of the above, we do not find any merit in the appeals filed by the appellant - complainant and thus the appeals fail and are dismissed.

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI;
27TH OCTOBER, 2015.